amenities including public transportation, and population density near the coast.

As described in the 2020 AFH report, the primary option for affordable housing for people with disabilities 
is Housing Choice Vouchers, of which people with disabilities make up more than 50% of residents. 
In 2020, five hundred twenty-two (522) people with disabilities reside in units assisted with Housing 
Choice Vouchers in Santa Monica, but this does not represent a proxy for actual affordable, accessible 
units. Rather, Housing Choice Vouchers are a mechanism for bringing otherwise unaffordable